	03-20-2	001	Docket No	.: 1200.466	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	1016410	175	IEET ,	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → → ▼	1010410	₩	▼	▼	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks:	Please reco	rd the attached orig	inal documents or c	opy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GIRARD, Raphael 305/01		2. Name a Name:	nd address of recei Valeo Securite Hab	ving party(ies): itacle	U.S. PTO 191875
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No	Address	: 42 rue le Corbusi	er; Europarc	¹ C 9 71
3. Nature of conveyance:		-			
Assignment	Merger				
	Change of Name		eteil		
□ Other		Country	France	ZIP: <u>94042</u>	
Execution Date: February 13, 2001		Additional n	ame(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes	🖾 No
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) or registration number of the second sec	with a new application		Patent No.(s)	eation is: March 5 9787	
	Additional numbers	 Ye	es 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	-	6. Total nu	mber of application	s and patents involv	ved: 1
Name: Matthew F. Johnston		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 41,096 Address: Liniak, Berenato, Longacre & White		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
6550 Rock Spring Drive, Suite 240		🗆 Auth	norized to be charge	ed to deposit accour	nt
City: Bethesda State/Prov.: MD Country: US ZIP: 20817		8. Deposit account number: 50-0548			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPA	CE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. Matthew F. Johnston	f, the foregoing inform	ation is frue a	and correct and any	attached copy is a March 5, 2001	true copy
Name of Person Signing Total	number of pages including o	Signatur cover sheet, atta		Date	

REEL: 011587 FRAME: 0142

-

•

USA Patent Appln.

For Inventions made outside USA

DPAF 595

ASSIGNMENT

.

	In consideration of the unders	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other go signed, to wit :	ood and valuable consideration paid to			
Insert Name(s)	GIRARD Rap	haël				
inventor(s)						
Insert Name of Assignee address		ne receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest f, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,				
uddiess		ITE HABITACLE				
	42 rue le Corbus 94042 CRETEIL	-				
		nated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title				
America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known asTitle of InventionEnsemble de verrouillage d'une porte de véhicule automobile et procédé de test du						
	fonctionnement d'un module de serrure de cet ensemble for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives ; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE ;					
	ASSIGNEE, its s and to any and a execute any pape	ndersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a lik uccessors, assigns and legal representatives, all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and ers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign IGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and	and without further remuneration, in reissues thereof; and to testify and s and legal representatives, deemed			
Please sign <u>concurrently</u>	Signed on the date	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s).				
with application						
INVENT	OR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)			
1) GDRARD R.	Lil		Chill and			
Name : GIRARD Rap		02/13/2001	S LED NORE HOST			
2)						
Name :						
3)						
Name :						
4)						
Name :	······					

PATENT REEL: 011587 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 03/05/2001